

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5227/2007

VIJAY NARAIN RAI(DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6061 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.M. Israilly, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.5227/2007

Service is complete.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.1 and 4.

SLP(C) No.6061/2007

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.4.

List again on 4.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar