

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5227/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 11/09/2006 in SA No. 1022/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIJAY NARAIN RAI(DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner & office report)

WITH
S.L.P. (C) NO. 6061 of 2007 - With prayer for interim relief & O/Report

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Mohsin Issaily, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Chakrabarty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master